
 

Torpoint 2016 Diary Dates 

 
 
Saturday 16th April – Table Top Sale in aid of The Veterans with Dogs – Council Chambers – 10am – 2pm. 

Thursday 21st April - The Queen's 90th Birthday – “Lighting the Beacon” – Rendel Park  7pm for 7.30pm            
The Torpoint Town Band will be in attendance. 

Wednesday 27th April – CHAT Health Watch – see posters for further details. 

Saturday 30th April – Table Top Sale – Council Chambers – 10am – 1pm. To book a table phone 813762. 

Monday 2nd May – At Millbrook - Black Prince Flower Boat Procession starting at 10.00 and continuing 

throughout the day. Beginning at Millbrook Village Hall with Maypole dancing by local schoolchildren 

and In the afternoon, the procession moves to Kingsand and Cawsand with dancing on the Cleave  

Parading through the twin fishing villages and culminating in the launching of the flower boat off 

Cawsand Beach in hopes of a good Spring and Summer with healthy harvests from both land and sea. 

5th May – 9th May – Benodet Twinners Visit to Torpoint.  

Wednesday 11th May - Torpoint Royal British Legion - Annual Presentation Evening - Comrades Club 
7.30pm. 

Saturday 14th May - Mayor’s Ball at HMS Raleigh Wardroom – 7pm – further details telephone            
Milly 814165 or Mike 813164. 

Saturday 21st May - St Columba and Torpoint RUFC Club Dinner – Council Chambers. 

Wednesday 25th May – Whitsand Bay Golf Club Charity Day – Entry forms telephone 813164                                                                       
in aid of “On Course Foundation”   www.oncoursefoundation.com 

Monday 30th May -- meet outside Torpoint Library - "Walks" - Plymouth Blitz Walks and Talks – Torpoint           

4pm to 6pm. £4 per person / Booking advised via bookings@plymouthblitztours.co.uk or 01752 822388 

Saturday 11th June – The Rotary Club of Torpoint Eddystone Nostalgia Evening with AJ’s Caravan Band 

featuring Music of Glenn Miller - Council Chambers – Tickets £10 from KardKadia or further details from 

01579 345935. 

Sunday 12th June – The Queens 90th Birthday – Celebration Party at Thanckes Park (The Lawn) with 
entertainment from 2pm – 7pm – Trestle tables will be set up to sit over 1,000 people and partygoers are 
asked to bring their own chairs, picnics to help them enjoy the afternoon. There will be plenty of room 
for those who want to set up their own picnic areas, refreshments will be on sale (Ice Creams, Burgers, 
Cream Teas and a Licensed Bar). Entertainment and games are being planned for all the family which will 
run through until 7pm. Admission free of charge.                                    

http://www.oncoursefoundation.com/
mailto:bookings@plymouthblitztours.co.uk


Saturday 18th June - Torpoint Twinning - A Taste of France Event, Benodet Park, 2pm. 

Saturday 11th June - Torpoint Lady Singers - 24th Annual 12 hour Singathon - 9 am to 9 pm                       
at the Cornerstone Church.     

Saturday 25th June – Table Top Sale – Council Chambers – 10am – 1pm - To book a table phone 813762. 

Saturday 2nd July – Maryfield Church Fete.  
 
Saturday 9th July - Andy T Charity Day at St Columba and Torpoint Rugby Club – All day event.  

Saturday 16th July - Torpoint & Rame Peninsula Lions Club Fete – Community College Grounds. 

Thursday 21st July - Ferryboat Entertainers Concert - The Cornerstone Church at 7.30pm in aid of Church 
funds.  Music from the 50's, 60's and 70's.  Free admission. Grand Raffle. 

Wednesday 27th July – HMS Raleigh Open Day – Timings tbc. 

Sunday 7th August Annual Classic Car Show Mount Edgcumbe Park.   
 
Saturday 3rd September – Mount Edgcumbe Park - “Proms on the Peninsula” with The Plymouth 

Symphony Orchestra - gates open at 4.30pm with the  Proms starting at 7pm. Fireworks at the finale. 

Tickets £15per person, children under the age of 10 free but must be accompanied by a ticket paying 

adult as per the Events Page on the Torpoint Town Council web site. Admission is by ticket only and that 

there will not be any facilities to pay on the day. 

Saturday 3rd September 2016 - Merchant Navy Day. 

Sunday 11th September – Torpoint Lady Singers Concert with the French Fisherman’s Choir – St James 
Church at 3pm. 

Saturday 17th Sept – Table Top Sale – Council Chambers – 10am – 1pm - To book a table phone 813762 

Saturday 24th September – Torpoint Carnival – Cambridge Field, St James Road.  

Sunday 2nd October – HMS Raleigh will be exercising their Freedom of Torpoint. Further details to follow. 

Thursday 20th October – Royal British Legion Torpoint Branch Poppy Launch Poppy Appeal – St James 
Church. 7.30pm. 

Saturday 26th November – Christmas Lights Switch On – 4pm stalls open – 6pm “Lights” Switch on. 

Thursday 8th December- Ferryboat Entertainers Christmas Concert - The Cornerstone Church at 7.30pm 
in aid of Church funds.  Free admission. Grand Raffle. 

Saturday 10th December – Royal British Legion Christmas Dinner at the Council Chambers                      
7pm for 7.30pm. 

Friday 16th December - Torpoint Lady Singers Joint Concert with The Rame Peninsula Male Voice Choir   
at St James Church, 7. 30pm in aid of The Plymouth and District Leukemia Fund.                                              

To add to this list please email:  mike_val@btinternet.com    Updated 13/4/16 
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